State of West Virginia Campaign Financial Statement
Relatlmgto Elections Held in _2002

(For political comnittoes, this wifl ba the curent your, For candidates, thiz wilf be the year you ware or &re on the ballot.)

Short Form
{(Supply all iformation requestad. Tt is required by WV Code §3-8-5a.)
IF YOUR ANSWER TO ANY OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS IS "YES,"” YOU CANNOT USE THIS FORM. YOU
MUST USE THE LONG FORM (FORM F-7) TO FILE YOUR CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT.
1. Hava you made or accepted any foans {o your campaign?
2. Have you had any fundraisars?
3. Have you received any miscellaneous rooaupts, such as refunds, checking account interest or transferred funds from
a previous campaign?
4, Do you have any unpaid bills?
5. Have you or anyone else given an in-kind contribution to your campaign?

Official Form F-7A issued by the WV State Election Commission (WV Code §3-8-5)

Reporting Period {check one)
[CFirst or Annual [[] Pre-Primary {1 Post-primary [0 Final Report (Cam-
Due last Saturday it March or Due 7 - 10 days before Dus 25 - 30 days after paign has zero
i eloction. i ion. balance, no loans or
within 15 days thereafter, 4 primary a primary election. outstancing bills.
Poliicat committess
[ First Generat Report {] Pre-General [] Post-General must also file State-
Due last Saturday in September Due 7 - 10 days before a Due 25 - 30 days after ?;z'r“m °; gssdum
or within 15 days thereafter : ; . .
preceding a general election. general or special slection.  general or spacial election. 4 tis report)
Candidate or Commities Name Treasurer
'WVRegional Council of Carpenters
Carpenters Legislative Improvement Committee Harold C Ullum
Political Party {for candidates) Treasurer's Mailing Address
__“ 2905 Emerson Avenue
Office
{for candidates) Parkersburg WV 26104
District/Clrcuit/Division Treasurer's Daytime Phone #
(for candidates) 304 485-2300
REPORT SUMMARY
{Complete page 2 before entering totals on the Report Summary)
COLUMNA COLUMNB
Tolals for this reporting period Totals for election cycie®
Receipts
1. Total Contributions (Schedule 1A) 15276.00 83781.75
Expenditures
2. Total Expenses (Schedule 1B) 31050.00 60184.35
*To get the numbers for Column B, add this
' report's Columa A figures (o Column B
CASH BALANCE SUMMARY figares from tire previons report. H this i the
{For information about the Cash Balance Summary, sve page 3.) first eeport of the election cyele, Colamn B
will be the same vumber as Columa A.
3. Beginning Batance (rom previous report 52597.73 T
4. Total Contributions (fom ine 1) 15276.00 q‘; K
5. Subtotal (add tnes 3 and 4) 67873.73
L
6. Total EXpenses from kne 2) 31550.00
7. Ending Balance (subtract iine 6 from line 5)
{This number Is Incorrect i It refiects a negative balance.) 36323.75 B




SCHEDULE 1A CONTRIBUTIONS

$250 or less : $250 or more
Date Fudl Name Amount Date Amount
Full Nm'ne:
Address:
*%%Can Attached A\‘ﬂliaﬁon (Polsleal oommma)
Full Name:
Address:

: {Indtviduel)
,‘u*.’f'ﬁ;’um%4 oommﬂee)

Full Name:
Total Contributions Address:
$15276.00 “’““” (pon%caa &mﬁwqu)
Full Name:
Addrass:

Contributor's job: i uat)
Where works: (in
Affilation: (Political oommlﬂ:ae)

TOTAL

(both columns)

Schedule18 ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Date | Fuil name, residence address (if person); business address (if firm) Purpose Amount
**+*See Attached
Total Expenditures
$31550.00
MAKE AS MANY COPIES ,
OF THIS PAGE AS YOU NEED. TOTAL
OATH OR AFFIRMATION

State of West Virginia, County of Wood
1 Barbara L Prokop-Hibner

, ewaar or affimn that the ettached statement is frue and correct, to the hest of my

knowledge, of all financial transactions occurring within the perod covered by thw'mnt.
Signature of Candidate, Agent, or Treasurer
Subscribed and swom to before me this 14th _ day of October , 2002
OFFICIAL SEAL
N, NOTARY PUBLIC _Aannary 26, 2004 y
X STATE OF WEST v (GINIA

My Corpmissign Exp!
| BARBARA L. HIBNER y Copmissign Expires

Route |, Box & WM/
Lost Graek, v v 26385

My Commuslon Expires Januzry 26, 2004 .
N

Signature of Notary Public

Nm#&,:ommmnmmmpwwmnmgmym Failure to do so may lead ta the revocation of the notary's
commission




SCHEDULE 1A CONTRIBUTIONS $250.00 or more
A B C D E F G H | J K
1 |DATE AMOUNT
2 3 302 476 604 899 1159 1207 1911 1755
3
4| 4/30/2002] 257 305 145 272 127 493 141 268
5 m\wﬁ.\moom 257 237 312 145 273 126 500 155 269
6 | 6/30/2002 258 230 317 148 274 125 494 147 278
7| 7/31/2002 262 254 313 147} 274 124 497 137 283
8 |# members 1034 721 1247 585 1093 502 1984 580 1098 N
8
10 |[TOTAL 2068 1452 1170 1170 2186 1004 3968 1160 1098 $15,276.00
11
12 |Explanation: ]
13 | The West Virginia Regional Council of Carpenters withholds $2.00 per active member per month from each of our
14 [local union affiliates members working dues as listed below with the exception of 1755 withhelds $1.00.
E I T I N R
16 |Carpenters Local Union #3 56 19 Street, Wheeling WV 26003

—
-~

Carpenters Local Union #302

418 Seventh Avenue, Huntington WV 25701

¥
[+]

Carpenters Local Union #476

609 Broadway, Bridgeport WV 26330

-
fie ]

Carpenters Local Union #604

1616 Mileground, Morgantown WV 26505

N
o

Carpenters Local Union #899

458 Cedar Grove Ave, Parkersburg WV 26104

[2&)
-

Carpenters Local Union #1159

2709 Jackson Avenue, Point Pleasant WV 25550

~N
N

Carpenters Local Union #1207

205-A Tennessee Avenue, Charleston WV 25302

M
w

Carpenters Local Union # 1911

2308 Fayette Street, Beckley WV 25801 |

N
£

Millwright Local Union #1755

4600 Camden Avenue, Parkersburg WV 26101

N
(544

B
o]




Schedule 1B

Itemized Expenses

9/24/02
9/20/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02

9/15/02

9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02

Dale

Tracy
Dale

Dave
Paul
_mm:_._x
Shuan

.,._.o:_,_

Jahn

Jim
Carroll
Tal
Brady
Jim

Kevin
§a1mn1m+

Bill

Randy

Jim
Oshell
Tom

Truman

Tracy

Manual

: _uma_umnw
‘Martin
Pethel
Janes
-‘Brown

Butcher
Beary

Ellem

;o_‘_mn._:
Jett
Hutchins
vox...o:
mnq.m:moz
Craig

Leach
‘Groves
‘White
Ball

nwn_m.o

-Scott

Chafin

‘Dempsey

104 Porter Way

mvoﬁn 1 wox 190
mvo wox me

PO Box 990

Route 3 Wox 391

3 Maple Drive

PO Box 3498

1212 West Virginia

‘Avenue

2301 Morningside
Avenue
535 13th Avenue

397 Claylick Road

86 Stamm Lane
PO Bpx 106

11 Royal Oak Cout
428 11th Avenue
1538 Rugby Road

2189 Otto Rd

212 River Drive
1204 J uliana m._._.mm._.
87 ﬁnmr Lane

10 romo: Trace

PO Box 1799

Route 1 Box 190

‘Charles Town
‘Harts

‘Poca
Hundred

-5t in_..xm
‘Mineral Wells

_va_..xm_.mvc_‘_m
Parkersburg
Parkersburg
I..:..._..wsm._.m_._
Sherman
Ermw::m
Poca _
Hurricane
I.:i.imgz
Ip.:i:mdwo:

-Spencer
Webster Springs
Parkersburg

Winfield

-Huntington
‘Williamson

In...H

"WV
WY
WV
WV
WV

wv
wv
wv

Wy

WV

wv

WV

WV

Wy
Wy

WV

Wy
Wy

wv

Wy

WV
WV

25575

26170

26150
26103

26104

26101

25701

26164
26003
25159

- 25525

25701
25705

25276
26288

26101

25213

25705
25661
25524

" 25414
25524 |
25159

‘Endorsement
'Endorsement
‘Endorsement
_ Endorsement
: m:mo1mm3n=+
‘Endorsement

m:%ﬁmbg
Endorsement
Endorsement
m:ao.ﬂ..mmami
Endorsement
Endorsement

‘Endorsement

m:_ao1mn3m=._.
Endorsement

‘Endorsement _
’ Endorsement
: Endorsement

Endorsement

"Endorsement
'Endorsement

Endorsement
m:moqmmawi_

ﬂooo 00

.ﬂooo 00
:$500.00
$1000.00
$25000

$500.00

1194

1202

1196

1185
1198
1199

1203
1201
1195
1245
1237
1238
1239

1240

um¢H




Schedule 18 Itemized Expenses

9/15/02 John Mitchell Jr 501 Fort Hill Drive ~ Charleston WV 25314 Endorsement $1000.00 1242
9/15/02 Scott - Varner 1214 Second Street ‘Moundsville wv 26041 “msmo_..mm_ﬂmi .wNmo.oo. 1188
9/15/02 MaryPearl  Compton PO Box 23 ‘Union WV 24983 Endorsement $1000.00 1244
9/15/02 Kenneth Tucker 1218 5th Street ‘Moundsville WV 26041 Endorsement $500.00 187
9/15/02 Joe Minard 510 Haymond Highway  Clarksburg "WV 26301 Endorsement $250.00 1246
9/15/02 Brooks McCabe 1553 Bridge Road Charleston WV 25314 Endorsement $1000.00 1247
9/15/02 Joe  Delong RD #1 Box 722 .<<m_3o= WV 26062 Endorsement $250.00 1248
9/15/02 _unzn_,\. Swartzmiller  RD #1Box 321-B " New Cumberland WV 26047 Endorsement $500.00 | H_mAw_
9/15/02 Richard  Aliman 334 Fairmont Avenue _Ermm__sm WV 26003 Endorsement '$500.00 1186
9/15/02 Karen Nance 3059 Wilson Road Barboursville WV 25504 Endorsement $250.00 1205
9/15/02 Bill ‘Wooten 117 Granville ><n::a | .mwmnx_mv\ ‘WV 2580t Endorsement ﬂooooo 1243
9/15/02 A James ‘Manchin Route 1 Box 250 ~Farmington WV 26571 Endorsement $500.00 1228
9/15/02 Susan Hubbard 6287 DivisionRoad ~ Huntington WV 25705 Endorsement $500.00 1204
9/15/02 John Cain Sr 200 Lakeshore Drive  Cross Lanes WV 25313 Endorsement $250.00 1222
9/15/02 Derek (Tucker) Walker PO Box 13740 Sissonville WV 25360 Endorsement $300.00 1223
9/15/02 William . Stemple HC 50 Box 380-A Arroldsburg WV 25234 Endorsement $300.00 1224
9/15/02 Bill Harmilton PO Box 1192 Buckhannon WV 26201 Endorsement $250.00 1225
9/15/02 Priscilla ~ Haden 15 Quarry Ridge Charleston WV 25304 Endorsement $50000 1220
9/15/02 Mike Caputo PO Box 585  Rivesville WV 26558 Endorsement $500.00 1227
9/15/02 Ray Keener IIT 5002 Woodbridge Drive Charleston WV 25311 Endorsement $500.00 1219
9/15/02 Eugene Claypool PO Box 1622 Morgantown WV 26505 Endorsement $500.00 1229
9/15/02 Barbara Fleischauer .mm_ Bakers n_am@ Road _go_.mnios:._ WV 26508 Endorsement $50000 1230
9/15/02 Nancy Houston 141 _ans_u__mr+m1 Drive _?m_..moios: wv 26508 _m:n_o_;umami $500.00 1231
9/15/02 Walter Duke 112 Tavern Road Mortinsburg WV 25401 'Endorsement $100.00 1232
9/15/02 Vince  George 4386 ScrabbleRoad  Scrabble WV 25443 Endorsement $100.00 1233
9/15/02 John .Ooﬁm PO Box 1607 Shepherdstown WV 25443 Endorsement .m.poo..oo 1234

9/15/02 Mary Poling Route1Box331  -Moatsville WV 26405 Endorsement $300.00 1226




Schedule 1B

9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02

9/15/02

9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02
9/15/02

<<o__.3m:.. |
Dale
Greg
Lidella
Bill

Mark

Carrie
Virginia

_..n_.J\ |
Sally
Tom
David
Bonnie

. wn_.._ue._o
‘Gerald

8/26/02 Okey

7/26/02 Kathleen

McGraw
m+n_u_..n=m
Butcher

PO Box 279
PO Bax 9006
HC 74 Box 3220

Wilson I...:.z.ﬁx PO Box 306

<<3mr._.

Wills
Webster
‘Mahan

Edgell

Susman

Louisos

_Perry
| ‘Brown
Hatfield

Crosier
Phares

ﬂnszm%
Townsend

934 Little Coal River
Road

218 Hale Avenue

1539 Lee m+1mm+ mn_m+
Box 1114

600 5th Street

1200 Tally Ho Drive
148 Church Street

330 East Main Avenue

‘2328 <<oon__a=n_ Ave

3 <<__U_._1 Drive

PO Box 52

1330 Smith Avenue

Itemized Expenses

Prosperity WV
Huntington Wy
Chapmanville WV

, Logan L <<< _
Alum Creek | <<<
Princeton wv
Charleston wv

White Sulpher WV
Springs

‘New >>o_..._._:m<_ lle WV

Beckley wv
OckHil Wy
Oak Hill wv

South Charleston WV

South Charleston WV

| W_Cz_o__._ _ <<<
‘Parkersburg wv

Baltimore MD

25909

25704

25508
25601
25003

24740

25311

25966

26155

- 25801
25901

25901

25303
25303
24983

26104
21209

‘Endorsement _
m:n_o_._mmam:._..

m_._.n_o..mmami
Endorsement

‘Endorsement

: m_._n_o_._mmawi
‘Endorsement

Endorsement

Endorsement

Endorsement

Endorsement

.mao_‘.mo_ﬂmi _
Endorsement
‘Endorsement

Endorsement
Endorsement

Endorsement

$250.00
$500.00

$500.00

$500.00
$200.00

$200.00
$500.00
$250.00

- $500.00

$250.00
$100.00
$100.00
$500.00
$500.00
$100.00

$300.00

$4000.00

1213
1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1221
1212

1236

1214

1215
1216
1217

1218
1211

1183
1180




WYV Reg Cnel Carpenters
Cash Receipts Journal
For the Period From Jun 8, 2002 to Sep 27, 2002

Date Acconnt ID Transaction Ref Line Description Diebit Amnt Credit Amnt
H12/02 4580 PAC #3 April thru July 2002 2,068.00
9/12/02 4580 PAC #302 July thru Sept 2002 1.452.00
9/12/02 4580 PAC #476 April thru July 2002 1,170.00
9/12/02 4580 PAC #604 April thru July 2002 1,170.00
9/12/02 4580 PAC #8399 April thru July 2002 2,186.00
9/12/02 4580 PAC #1159 April thru July 2002 1,004.00
9/12/02 4580 PAC #1207 April thru July 2002 3.968.00
9/12/02 4580 PAC #1755 April thru July 2002 1,098.00
9/12/02 4580 PAC #1911 April thru July 2002 1,160.00
9/12/02 1652 PAC 15,276.00

15,276.00 15,276.00

10/10/2002 at 11:37 AM Page: 1




WYV Reg Cncl Carpenters

Check Register
For the Period From Jun 8, 2002 to Sep 27, 2002

Check # Date Pavee Cash Account Amount
1180 7/26/02 Townsend/Larson Comm 1052 4.000.00
1181v 8/26/02 Committee to Elec Okey Phares 1052

1183 8/27/02 Comm to elect Okey Phares : 1052 300.00
1184V 9/15/02 Richard Altman, Committee 1052

1185 9/15/02 Tal Hutchins, Committee 1052 S00.60
1186 915102 Richard Altman,Committee 1052 500.00
1187 9/15/02 Kenneth Tucker, Comm 1052 500.00
1188 9/15/02 Varner 2002 Committee 1052 250.00
1189 9/15/02 Dave Pethte} for House 2002 1052 1,000.00
1190 9/15/02 Paul Janes 1052 160.00
HH 9/15/02 Kent "Kenny" Brewn, Comm 1052 100.00
1192 9/15/02 Beary for Delegate 1052 160.00
1153 9/15/02 Shuan Butcher, Comm 1052 100.00
1195 9/15/02 Citizens to Elect Bill Groves 1052 200.00
1194 9/15/02 John N Ellem, Comm 1052 200.00
1196 9/15/02 Friends of Caroll Jeit 1052 100.00
1197 9/15/02 Dale F Martin, Comm 1052 500.00
1198 9/15/02 Brady Paxton, Comm 1052 500.00
1199 9/15/02 Jim Ferguson,Comm 1052 500.00
1200v 9/15/02 Kevin I Craig, Comm 1052

1201 915402 Margarette R Leach 1052 500.00
1202 9/15/02 Morgan for Delegate 1052 250.00
1200V 9/15/02 Kevin J Craig, Comm 1052

1204 9/15/02 Hubbard for House 1052 500.00
1205 91542 Karen Nance 1052 250.00
1206 9/15/02 Dale Stephens , Comm 1052 500.00
1207 9/15/02 Butcher foir House 1052 500.00
1208 9/15/02 Lindella Wilson Hrutkay 1052 500.00
1209 9/15/02 Wright for House 1052 200.00
1210 9/15/02 Wills for House 1052 20000
1211 9/15/02 Crosier fior House of Delegate 1052 100.00
1212 9/15/02 Virginia Mahan i0s2 250.00
1213 9/15/02 McGraw fior House 1052 250.00
1214 915402 Susman for House of Delegates 1052 250.00
1215 9/15/02 Tom Louisos 1052 100.00
1216 9/15/02 David G Perry, Committee 1052 100.00
1237 H15/02 Bonnie Brown Campaign 1052 500.00
1218 915/02 Bobbie Hatfield Campaign Comm 1052 500.00
1219 9/15/02 Keener 2002 1052 500.00
1220 915/02 Haden for House 1052 500.00
1221 9/15/02 Webster for House 1052 500.00
1222 9/15/02 Comm to Elect fon Cain 1052 250.00
1223 9/15/02 Walker for House Comm 1052 300.00
1224 9/15/02 William Stemple 1052 300.00
1225 9/15/02 Comm to Flect Bill Hamilton 1032 250.00
1226 9/15/02 Comm to Elect Mary Poling 1052 300.00
1227 9/15/02 Friends to Elect Mike Caputo 1052 500.00
1228 9/15/02 A James Manchin 1052 S04.00
1229 9/15/02 Claypole for the House 2002 1052 500.00
1230 9/15/02 Friends of Barbara Fleischauer 1052 500.00
1231 9/15/02 "We're for Nancy" (Houston) 1052 500.00
1232 9/15/02 Walter Duke 1052 160.00
1233 9/15/02 Vince George for House 1052 100.00
1234 9/15/02 Doyle for Delegate 1052 100.00
1235 9/15/02 Doyle for Delepate 1052

1236 9/15/02 Comm to ReElect Larrv Edgell 1052 500.00

10/12/2002 at 3:19 PM Page: 1




WY Reg Cncl Carpenters
Check Register
For the Period From Jun 8, 2002 to Sep 27, 2002

1237 9/15/02 Comm to Elect Jim Ball 1052 1,000.00
1238 9/15/02 Craigo for Senate 1052 500.00
1239 9/15/02 Scott for Senate 1052 1,000.00
1240 915102 Chafin CampaignCommitice 1052 250.00
1241 9/15/02 Comm to Elect Tracy Dempsey 1052 500.00
1242 9/15/02 Cotmm to ReElect Sen J R Mitche 1652 1,000.00
1243 9/15/02 Friends of Bill Wooton 1052 1.000.00
1244 9/15/02 Comm to Elect Mary Pearl Compt 1052 1,000.00
1245 9/15/02 Commi to Elect C Randy White 1052 1,000.00
1246 9/15/02 Joe Minard for Senate 2002 1052 250.00
1247 9115102 Committee to Elect Brooks McCa 1052 1,000.00
1248 9/13/02 Comm to Reglect DelLong 2002 1052 250.00
1249 9/15/02 Comm to ReElect Randy Swartzmi 1052 500.00
1203 9/15/02 Kevin Craig Comm 1052 500.00
1250 9/20/02 Comm to Elect Tracy Dempsey 1052 500.00
1251 9/24/02 Manual for WV House 1052 200.00
Total 31,550.00

10/12/2002 at 3:18 PM Page: 2
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